	03100129 03100129	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	U.S.J ine attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	PTO.
Clifford L. Johns	Name Tubomostor Inc.	رن م
Daniel D. Sympson August M. Dattilo	Name: <u>Tubemaster, Inc.</u>	U.S.
		13260
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>No</u> .	Internal Address:	113
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 8008 Vinecrest Avenue,	
Security Agreement Change of Name	<u>Suite #1</u>	
Other		
Execution Date: September 27, 2005	City: <u>Louisville</u> State: <u>KY</u> Zip: <u>40222</u> .	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> </ol>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 
Additional numb	ers attached? <u>No</u> .	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: <u>Theresa Fritz Camoriano</u>	Enclosed	
Street Address: Camoriano and Associates	<u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to CREDIT CARD	
8225 Shelbyville Road	Form PTO-2038 enclosed.	
City: <u>Louisville</u> State: <u>Kentucky</u> Zip: <u>40222</u> .	8. Deposit account number:	
ETEKI1 00000053 29239702	USE THIS SPACE	
40.00 DP		
9. Signature:	Λ	
Theresa Fritz Camoriano / Multa	Americano 16-3-05	
Name of Person Signing Signal		

PATENT REEL: 017067 FRAME: 0558

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We, <u>Clifford L. Johns</u>, residing at <u>2614 Evergreen Wynde, Louisville,</u> <u>KY 40223 US</u>; <u>Daniel D. Sympson</u>, residing at <u>2001 Starmont, Louisville, KY 40207</u> <u>US</u>, and , <u>August M. Dattilo</u>, residing at <u>8503 Easton Commons Drive, Apt. C,</u> <u>Louisville, KY 40242 US</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>TILE SURFACE</u>,

[ ] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_. Application Number \_\_\_/\_\_\_\_.

[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_, and

WHEREAS, <u>Tubemaster, Inc.</u>, a <u>Kentucky</u> corporation having offices at <u>8008 Vinecrest Avenue</u>, <u>Suite #1</u>, <u>Louisville</u>, <u>KY 40222 US</u> (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

Executed this $\frac{1}{5}$ day of <u>September</u> , 2005, $\frac{1}{5}$ which could be average $\frac{1}{5}$ at $\frac{1}{5}$ and $$	ing kiggonz
Clifford L. Johns	
State of <u>Kentuckey</u> )	
County of Jellerson)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	2005.
Seal Carolins, Lausherty (Notary Pu	
My commission Expires 7-31-09	

PATENT REEL: 017067 FRAME: 0559

My commission expires
Executed this day of <u>September</u> , 2005,
at bouisville, Kentucky
Daniel D. Sympson State of <u>Kentucky</u> ) SS:
County of <u>Jefferso</u> ) Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>2771</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2005
Seal <u>Carelyn 5, Laugherty</u> (Notary Public) My commission expires <u>7-31-05</u>
Executed this <u>27</u> <sup>Th</sup> day of <u>September</u> , 2005, at <u>boursoffe</u> , <u>Kentury</u> <u>August M. Dattilo</u> State of <u>Kentucky</u> <u>TSS:</u> County of <u>Jefferson</u> Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>27<sup>Th</sup></u> day of <u>September</u> , 2005. Seal <u>Candyney bargherty</u> (Notary Public) My commission expires <u>7-34-0.3</u>

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below\*.

[ ] Total of \_\_\_\_\_forms are submitted.

PTO/SB/15